
JUMLAH PENDUDUK BERDASARKAN PENDIDIKAN
DKB SEMESTER 2 TAHUN 2022

  33.22 KABUPATEN SEMARANG

Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah %
1 332201 GETASAN 6.098       6.037       12.135     22,72% 2.193           2.190     4.383       8,21% 10.331     10.546     20.877     39,09%
2 332202 TENGARAN 8.525       8.347       16.872     23,08% 2.673           2.501     5.174       7,08% 9.521       10.366     19.887     27,20%
3 332203 SUSUKAN 7.156       7.035       14.191     27,56% 1.729           1.509     3.238       6,29% 7.049       8.074       15.123     29,37%
4 332204 SURUH 9.266       9.555       18.821     25,39% 2.548           2.485     5.033       6,79% 10.263     11.231     21.494     29,00%
5 332205 PABELAN 5.487       5.578       11.065     24,24% 1.351           1.203     2.554       5,60% 6.747       7.331       14.078     30,84%
6 332206 TUNTANG 7.092       6.912       14.004     20,20% 2.344           2.175     4.519       6,52% 7.014       8.296       15.310     22,09%
7 332207 BANYUBIRU 5.787       5.475       11.262     24,79% 966              852        1.818       4,00% 7.187       7.509       14.696     32,35%
8 332208 JAMBU 5.225       5.119       10.344     24,77% 357              312        669           1,60% 6.369       6.799       13.168     31,53%
9 332209 SUMOWONO 4.450       4.260       8.710       24,63% 398              386        784           2,22% 7.793       7.710       15.503     43,85%

10 332210 AMBARAWA 6.192       6.082       12.274     19,33% 2.164           2.056     4.220       6,65% 5.777       6.819       12.596     19,84%
11 332211 BAWEN 7.592       7.446       15.038     25,09% 1.355           1.199     2.554       4,26% 7.232       7.397       14.629     24,41%
12 332212 BRINGIN 7.773       7.520       15.293     31,49% 479              414        893           1,84% 8.359       9.172       17.531     36,10%
13 332213 BERGAS 11.200     10.737     21.937     30,72% 1.459           1.368     2.827       3,96% 7.883       8.508       16.391     22,96%
14 332215 PRINGAPUS 7.178       7.014       14.192     25,33% 2.556           2.483     5.039       8,99% 7.252       7.463       14.715     26,27%
15 332216 BANCAK 3.666       3.686       7.352       29,24% 529              486        1.015       4,04% 4.593       4.959       9.552       37,98%
16 332217 KALIWUNGU 4.224       4.488       8.712       27,79% 420              385        805           2,57% 4.398       5.026       9.424       30,06%
17 332218 UNGARAN BARAT 9.438       9.253       18.691     22,74% 3.439           3.280     6.719       8,17% 7.007       8.011       15.018     18,27%
18 332219 UNGARAN TIMUR 9.938       9.837       19.775     25,18% 2.789           2.508     5.297       6,74% 6.878       7.412       14.290     18,19%
19 332220 BANDUNGAN 9.339       9.251       18.590     30,97% 5.485           5.407     10.892     18,14% 7.294       6.895       14.189     23,64%

135.626 133.632  269.258  25,25% 35.234       33.199  68.433    6,42% 138.947  149.524 288.471  27,05%

  33.22 KABUPATEN SEMARANG

Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah %
1 332201 GETASAN 4.140       4.247       8.387       15,70% 3.147           3.004     6.151       11,52% 28             42            70             0,13%
2 332202 TENGARAN 7.311       7.249       14.560     19,91% 7.143           6.137     13.280     18,16% 55             92            147           0,20%
3 332203 SUSUKAN 4.412       4.214       8.626       16,75% 4.617           3.846     8.463       16,44% 36             59            95             0,18%
4 332204 SURUH 6.855       6.505       13.360     18,02% 7.047           5.665     12.712     17,15% 37             61            98             0,13%
5 332205 PABELAN 4.058       4.247       8.305       18,20% 4.154           3.568     7.722       16,92% 37             64            101           0,22%
6 332206 TUNTANG 7.262       7.214       14.476     20,89% 9.165           7.900     17.065     24,62% 52             107          159           0,23%
7 332207 BANYUBIRU 3.715       3.764       7.479       16,46% 4.461           3.867     8.328       18,33% 22             54            76             0,17%
8 332208 JAMBU 4.806       4.610       9.416       22,55% 3.486           3.278     6.764       16,20% 14             24            38             0,09%
9 332209 SUMOWONO 2.923       3.026       5.949       16,83% 1.850           1.666     3.516       9,94% 16             9              25             0,07%

10 332210 AMBARAWA 5.687       5.820       11.507     18,13% 9.545           8.433     17.978     28,32% 81             159          240           0,38%
11 332211 BAWEN 6.490       6.680       13.170     21,97% 6.117           5.830     11.947     19,93% 24             80            104           0,17%
12 332212 BRINGIN 3.743       3.657       7.400       15,24% 3.326           2.806     6.132       12,63% 16             42            58             0,12%
13 332213 BERGAS 6.003       6.397       12.400     17,37% 7.441           6.960     14.401     20,17% 52             107          159           0,22%
14 332215 PRINGAPUS 5.287       5.711       10.998     19,63% 4.915           4.551     9.466       16,90% 30             49            79             0,14%
15 332216 BANCAK 2.023       2.051       4.074       16,20% 1.416           1.135     2.551       10,14% 10             17            27             0,11%
16 332217 KALIWUNGU 2.477       2.467       4.944       15,77% 3.292           2.805     6.097       19,45% 35             41            76             0,24%
17 332218 UNGARAN BARAT 6.863       7.177       14.040     17,08% 9.543           8.923     18.466     22,46% 51             108          159           0,19%
18 332219 UNGARAN TIMUR 5.453       6.090       11.543     14,70% 10.051        9.464     19.515     24,85% 67             125          192           0,24%
19 332220 BANDUNGAN 3.920       4.218       8.138       13,56% 3.387           3.132     6.519       10,86% 41             76            117           0,19%

93.428   95.344    188.772  17,70% 104.103     92.970  197.073  18,48% 704         1.316      2.020      0,19%
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  33.22 KABUPATEN SEMARANG

Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah % Pria Wanita Jumlah %
1 332201 GETASAN 145          181          326          0,61% 450              575        1.025       1,92% 32             22            54             0,10%
2 332202 TENGARAN 323          489          812          1,11% 1.024           1.234     2.258       3,09% 68             52            120           0,16%
3 332203 SUSUKAN 149          221          370          0,72% 626              684        1.310       2,54% 38             32            70             0,14%
4 332204 SURUH 256          357          613          0,83% 857              1.043     1.900       2,56% 49             43            92             0,12%
5 332205 PABELAN 184          259          443          0,97% 615              695        1.310       2,87% 32             32            64             0,14%
6 332206 TUNTANG 385          513          898          1,30% 1.239           1.463     2.702       3,90% 99             78            177           0,26%
7 332207 BANYUBIRU 164          339          503          1,11% 516              697        1.213       2,67% 29             23            52             0,11%
8 332208 JAMBU 141          187          328          0,79% 445              543        988           2,37% 18             23            41             0,10%
9 332209 SUMOWONO 66            134          200          0,57% 280              364        644           1,82% 13             11            24             0,07%

10 332210 AMBARAWA 550          728          1.278       2,01% 1.465           1.715     3.180       5,01% 120          89            209           0,33%
11 332211 BAWEN 275          395          670          1,12% 838              884        1.722       2,87% 59             46            105           0,18%
12 332212 BRINGIN 112          163          275          0,57% 428              501        929           1,91% 27             17            44             0,09%
13 332213 BERGAS 371          503          874          1,22% 1.100           1.177     2.277       3,19% 72             60            132           0,18%
14 332215 PRINGAPUS 144          205          349          0,62% 565              584        1.149       2,05% 19             13            32             0,06%
15 332216 BANCAK 35            59             94             0,37% 199              260        459           1,83% 14             9              23             0,09%
16 332217 KALIWUNGU 162          233          395          1,26% 431              414        845           2,70% 27             21            48             0,15%
17 332218 UNGARAN BARAT 837          1.160       1.997       2,43% 3.164           3.324     6.488       7,89% 332          258          590           0,72%
18 332219 UNGARAN TIMUR 825          1.087       1.912       2,43% 2.783           2.786     5.569       7,09% 240          183          423           0,54%
19 332220 BANDUNGAN 159          260          419          0,70% 494              626        1.120       1,87% 21             22            43             0,07%

5.283      7.473      12.756    1,20% 17.519       19.569  37.088    3,48% 1.309      1.034      2.343      0,22%

  33.22 KABUPATEN SEMARANG

Pria Wanita Jumlah %
1 332201 GETASAN 2              2               4               0,01% 53.412        5,05%
2 332202 TENGARAN 1              -           1               0,00% 73.111        6,92%
3 332203 SUSUKAN -           2               2               0,00% 51.488        4,87%
4 332204 SURUH -           2               2               0,00% 74.125        7,01%
5 332205 PABELAN -           1               1               0,00% 45.643        4,32%
6 332206 TUNTANG 2              -           2               0,00% 69.312        6,56%
7 332207 BANYUBIRU 1              1               2               0,00% 45.429        4,30%
8 332208 JAMBU 2              -           2               0,00% 41.758        3,95%
9 332209 SUMOWONO 1              1               2               0,01% 35.357        3,35%

10 332210 AMBARAWA 2              2               4               0,01% 63.486        6,01%
11 332211 BAWEN -           1               1               0,00% 59.940        5,67%
12 332212 BRINGIN -           2               2               0,00% 48.557        4,59%
13 332213 BERGAS 2              2               4               0,01% 71.402        6,76%
14 332215 PRINGAPUS 3              2               5               0,01% 56.024        5,30%
15 332216 BANCAK -           -           -           0,00% 25.147        2,38%
16 332217 KALIWUNGU 1              -           1               0,00% 31.347        2,97%
17 332218 UNGARAN BARAT 16            17             33             0,04% 82.201        7,78%
18 332219 UNGARAN TIMUR 19            9               28             0,04% 78.544        7,43%
19 332220 BANDUNGAN 1              1               2               0,00% 60.029        5,68%

53           45           98           0,01% 1.066.312  100,88%
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